3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 07JuLY2017 | TB | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE =T ECR-19-010587 s 118 178
C ECR-19-011027 12JUL2019 | TB 6B
28368241 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL D | ECR-21-000688 192021 | JAH | RK
2836824-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836824-1 D TOOL NG KIT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836824-7 D TO0L NG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836824-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 2.29 mm [.090] -
INSUL [4.06 mm [.160] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ——f
408-35047 L]
B - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- - YAZAKT TERMINAL - :
TERMINAL NAME: SWS TYPE TERMINAL,MALE AND FEMALE, SEALED TERMINAL NAME: SWS TYPEL TERMINAL,MALE AND FEMALE,SEALED ] | | | | 2079764 -1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬁ'zf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:ﬂ,:h INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3\ - 1 1 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 247
4 50-550 mm [ 177- 217 IN] 4.50-5.50 mm [.177-.217 IN] % R 1 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL (A)T2-WT08-359 Rey WA2?25I - - TERMINAL - - - - W - W 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPUQAHQN APPUCAHON - - | - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION  (B)72-WTT10-415 Rev WA228? - -~ |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL S APP| TED N- 1] | | 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINALS APPLIEDZS& ZZL B | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKT SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKT SEAL CABLE DIAMETER - w w | w 2844907-1 POST, LOCKING 98
(A) 286670-1 (A) T114-1477 P86687- 7157-7899-90 D2 . 4-2.9mm (B) 1949746-1 (B) 7116-1472 2866821 1157-7899-90 D2, 4-2.9mm - 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER CRIMPER 87
(A) 286670-2 (A) T114-1472-08 1949770-1 T157-7812 @2 4-2.9mm (B) 1949746-2 (B) 7116-1472-08 1949770-1 [157-1812 @2.4-2.9mm 7 | | | | 1803607 -3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
(A) 286670-3 (A) T114-1572-08 1949770-3 7157-7811-80 @2 4-2 9mm 1949770-3 1157-7811-80 @2.4-2. 9mm A | | 2719791-6  |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
(A) ¢86670-4 | (A) 1BI4-T1-72-08 -l 21197401  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE L _—|CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE t _—|CRIMP HEIGHT @ [|chive HEleH |22 2] 2] 216807871 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 | 66
SIZE r=0 | mm [INCH] ' |REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r=0|mn [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING Lty v 216808372  |SCR, ST HD CAP, RoHy, M4 k 8.0 00
2. 00mm? 1 504/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 4.4 2. 00mm? | 45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 4.9 s L ! ! > 180ce o  |S5CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 & 6.0 29
1.50mm? 1.354/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 6.0 1.50mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 6.5 [N ! ! ! ! 9800793 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 Sl
[ 25mm? | 35¢/-0.05 [ 053+/-.002] 6.1 [ 25mm? | 204/-0.05 [ 047+/-.0021 7.6 S L I B R O 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 26
0 85mm? U 15+7-0 05 [ 045+/- 002 T -4 4] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
[[] - | 2| 2] 2] 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
B | | 1803382-6  |[HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-2 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Lfl B | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS BN 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S L I IO 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, oSF 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. *WARNING B 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRe DISC 10 CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE S ! ! 1803602- | SCR, BRSC, RofS (M8 £ 29) 41
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SEITING FOR LARGEST WIRE o1/t CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 7 ; ; ; ; ;gigigig gggPOggéCTEEMéEA%MA X 20) gé
- - , , 0
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T T T T e T 0844967 T TSPACER. GV INDRICAL STRTP CUTDE 30
VECESSART WHER RUNIING AP LICATOR T THE FLELD, THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T T T sad952 T TRSSENRLT STRIP CUTHE X
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B LA A R O 1320928-1 |STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Zﬁ: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD —lejele e |-160c8-2  |WASHER, FLAT, HEG N4 Ay
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, S N N N O c119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N - 1] | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
B | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
B | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
N EEE | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N EEE | | 1-318707-4 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 2] 2] | 3-1633921-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
B | | 1-240641-2 |SPACER |
- - - - - 6
B | | 21197811 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] | 1-1633961-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
B | | 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] | 6-456406-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“T70-72|-710 -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R i e e A B 15JUNZ0TT [ TE Connectivit
M. /HAO — Y
C?ZHMG 15JUNZ2OTT G 7/15; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 15JUNZ2OT T | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION - o
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
& 4 of 4) BGLES s :
(Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 i T A 1] 00779 [Eo2836824 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

/@REF
O
2 3 REF —
0 F{ C
T REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF —e= =— 5 04+0.5

TN

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A :
ANV

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

=

44, .25£0.05

DETALL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF Flj% - REF
n

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

o DW%%ZHAO 15JUNZOTT (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH}?ZHANG WSJUNZOWY qu”Sburg' e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD ISJUNZOTT | nAme ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : e
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe = :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e Al100779 [(C=2836824
oo PEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836824-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2836824-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836824-1 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.29 mm [.090] F
INSUL |4.06 mm [.160] 3
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 Ll
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL - CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 21190872-2 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: SWS TYPE TERMINAL,MALE AND FEMALE,SEALED TERMINAL NAME: SWS TYPE TERMINAL,MALE AND FEMALE, SEALED S 20797641 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |74 3
R 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =L 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE =iy 2 ’
4.50-5.50 m [.177-.217 IN] — %IZEfELZIP iEngH;w7 Iﬁ%:}: g TR A L [ 199071 pof, LA LAR WS X 1.0 -
TERMINALWWW TR TR T o moee i - | - ] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
el 1eatond o wppl 1eatoyED - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION _ SPECIFICATION (B)727WT107415 Rev WA2282 B REF REF 99497072 COUNTER, MAGNETIC W 64
-] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TERMINALS APPLIEDA TERMINALS APPUEDA - | 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TE TERMINAL YAZAKL TERMLNAL TE SEAL VAZAKL SEAL | CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKL SEAL  |CABLE DIAMETER B L c168089-9  |95CR, ST AD LAP, Roffs, M4 X 20 1143
(A) 286670- (A) T114-1472 286682- 1 7157-1899-90 @2.4-2 9mm (B) 1949746~ | (B) 7116-1472 286682- | 7157-1899-90 @2 4-2.9mn S A c119603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 114c
(A) 286670-2 | (A) 7114-1472-08 1949770~ 1157-1812 @2 4-2.9mm (B) 1949746-2 | (B) 71116-1472-08 1949770~ ] 7157-1812 @2 4-2 9mm byt 1-1809585-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
(A) 286670-3 (&) T114-1572-08 1949770-3 T157-7811-80 @2.4-2. 9mn 1949770-3 T157-7811-80 @2 4-2. 9mm — b 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, Sr PACIFIC 140
(A) 286670-4 (A) 7B14-1572-08 5\ - 1 1 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
: : R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT @ [|CrIv HEloH] WIRE Ly | CRIMP HEIGHT @iy 1| CRIMP HETGH] : :
S17¢ =) o [INCH] SIZE F=mm [INCH] 2 | REFERENCE SETTING | | 1] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING )8
T mm REFERENCE SETTING . _
HE 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
2. 00mm? 1.50+/-0 05 [.059+/-.002] 44 © 00mme SEEE N e - ~ [ T 1] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
| 50mm2 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 6.0 o S L SO e “ [T [ 1] 21197916 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
e E— D0 05 L 05ses 000 - . 25mm? 1.204/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 7.6 ’
- oL - - o 0 0s i 000 o R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
- 2] 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
NEERE 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
R 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
- | 2 | 2| 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
y , , ,
T WARNING R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE N R 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 /9
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE -1 - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 1 | 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND IHe CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOK T 1oedobr)  SOPPORT, TLRMINAL =
CTORAGE OF APPLICATOR. SROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - 2] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A | - | 2 | 2 | 1-2844962-7 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 59
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ Lt 1-400888-0  [SPACER, CRIMPLR 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 ] 1320928-1  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 8.0 X
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. S A 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECITIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NS 21198061 |INSERT. SHEAR 3
’ R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
Zﬁ\;ﬁingEgﬁRibfﬁg%E§NT$L85§R55§K§QIQ§%FQ%LQﬁiﬁgFﬁgJEFOJLAT HD -1 ] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | A R c119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N R 1-318707-4 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1| 1 | 1] 3-1633921-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 1-240641-2 [SPACER T
- - - - - o
R 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 238011-4  [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
i\ | 1 | 1 ]| 1-1633961-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
R 455888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
| | | 1| 1| 6-456406-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
-77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSIUNZ0TT — TE Commectiviy
M. /HAO G J
CHKK NG 15JUNZOTT _— > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMERSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD I9JUNZOTT | name ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J o M JHANG Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) 0L LS = :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836824 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL
@ =ij< ) ///<::>REF
2.3 REF Cj

P

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =—5.0£0.5

() rer
“me-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35 wﬂoo5 (IbREF
o //D

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

(ﬂ@RU mAféii —— ////JED
|

- U

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

@
O Sy, G

T P R R e [ TSI = = ey
CH? NG 15JUNZOTT [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD I9JUNZOTT | name :
- _HZHANG. Ocean Side Feed
Sl MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e % Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ‘i%E::}3HC + FRLICATION e
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERTAL — [FinisH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2836824
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA " D

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




